Universidad Central del Caribe

Medical Images Technology Program
Tuition and fee structure

Academic Year 2025-2026

Cost
Cost per credit $190/credit
Nonrefundable fees
Extracurricular activities $50/Yr
(Only day-schedule students)
Graduation $125
General $150/Yr
Clinical training $200/Yr
Technological resources $500/Yr
Copstructmn and f $850/Yr
maintenance of facilities
Other nonrefundable costs
Accident insurance $12/Yr
Disability insurance $240/Yr
Health insurance $2,870.40/Yr (estimated)

$8,083.80/YT (estimated with dependents)

Admission charges (Nonrefundable)

Application for Admissions $25
Late Application $100
Deposit to hold a place $100

General charges

Id $15
Id replacement $15
Reclassification $25
Late reclassification $35
Parking $40
Radiation dosimeter $75/Semester
While registered in clinical practice courses
CPR $75
Late registration fee $100

The Universidad Central del Caribe reserves the right to make changes as deemed necessary in calendars, fees, policies, academic
requirements, regulations, programs, and other subjects, after the publication date of this statement.
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